



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

WPC No. 913 of 2020

D.K. SONI **versus** STATE OF CHHATTISGARH

14.02.2025	Mr. Santosh Kumar Pandey, counsel for the petitioner/s. Mr. Prateek Tiwari, Panel Lawyer and Mr. Shyam Sunderlal Tekchandani, Advocate for the respective respondents. Mr. Tekchandani prays for and is granted three weeks time to file reply. Call this matter thereafter. Sd/- (Rakesh Mohan Pandey) Judge

Rekha